

Reference Number: FOI - X9F99GY0-101007806870

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act

Request:

1 The total number of empty properties currently owned or managed by CORNWALL HOUSING LTD.

2 If available a breakdown showing how many have been vacant for more than 6 months/ 1 year/ or longer .

Registered in England No. 04662007

Please note calls may be recorded for training and monitoring purposes

Response:

1. 294

2.

Less than 6 months	Over 1 year	Over 6mths less than 1 year	Grand Total
	27	5	32
5	3	3	11
42	8	6	56
16	8	7	31
96		2	98
10	2	10	22
23			23
12	3	6	21
204	51	39	294

Information provided by Cornwall Housing Limited

Date of response: 09.09.2025

